

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9360 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Its Partner Atul N. PatelPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Partner Atul PatelPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9359 OF 2016

M/s. Montal Investment Through Partner Atul PatelPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9361 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Partner Atul PatelPetitioner

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

Shri Vibhav Krishna a/w Shri Tushar P. i/b Juris Consillis For
Petitioner

Shri S D Rayrikar, AGP for R.no. 1 And 2

CORAM : R.M. SAVANT., J

DATE : 5th December, 2016

P.C. :

At the request of Learned Advocate appearing for State/Respondent, stand over to 19/12/2016. Ad interim relief granted earlier to continue till 20/12/2016.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)