

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.9358 OF 2016
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9360 OF 2016
ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9361 OF 2016**

M/s. Atul Enterprises	
Through Partner Atul Patel	..Petitioner
Versus	
State of Maharashtra and another	..Respondents

**ALONGWITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9359 OF 2016**

M/s. Montal Investment	
Through Partner Atul Patel	..Petitioner
Versus	
State of Maharashtar and another	..Respondents

**Mr. Vaibhav Krishna a/w Mr. Devang Lakhotia, Mr. Tahir Prande i/by
Juris Consillis for the Petitioner in all the Writ Petitions.
Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, for the Respondents.**

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT, J.
DATE : 20th MARCH, 2017**

PC.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned for continuation of the ad-interim relief.
- 2 The above Petitions were to be listed today but have not been so listed. Hence list the Petitions for admission on 03.04.2017. The ad-interim relief to continue until 04.04.2017.

[R.M.SAVANT, J]