

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9358 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9359 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9360 OF 2016

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.9361 OF 2016

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Vaibhav K. Krishna i/b. Juris Consillis for Petitioner.
Ms Vaishali Nimbalkar, AGP for Respondents-State.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.**DATE : 03RD APRIL, 2017****P.C.:**

Not on Board. At the request of Mr. Vaibhav Krishna, learned Counsel for petitioner in all the Petitions, taken up in the production Board.

2. Mr. Krishna submitted that by order dated 20.03.2017, Petitions were ordered to be listed today for admission i.e. 03.04.2017. However, they are not listed for admission. He further submitted that ad-interim relief is continued till 04.04.2017.

3. In view thereof, list the Petition for 'admission' on 17.04.2017. Till next date, ad-interim order granted earlier shall remain in force.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)