

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Partner Atul PatelPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9359 OF 2016

M/s. Montal Investment Through Partner AtulPetitioner
Patel
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9360 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Its Partner AtulPetitioner
N. Patel
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9361 OF 2016

M/s. Atul Enterprises Through Partner Atul PatelPetitioner
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRespondent

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 17th April, 2017

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time the matter is curtailed from daily board and adjourned to 15/06/2017. In the meantime, Ad-interim relief if any to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)