

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9358 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9360 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9361 OF 2016**

M/s. Atul Enterprises ..Vs.. State of Maharashtra & Anr.

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of appearances, Court's orders or directions & Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Aspi Chinoy, Senior Counsel a/w Vaibhav Krishna a/w Tahir P. a/w Gaurav Pandey I/by. Juris Consillis for Petitioner in all Writ Petitions.

Mr. S.D.Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in all Writ Petitions.

CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.

DATE : JULY 01, 2017.

P.C. :

. Heard learned Senior Counsel Aspi Chinoy for Petitioner.

2. Office is directed to place the matter on board on 8th August, 2017.

3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier by this Court on 21st September, 2016 to continue till further orders.

(K.K.TATED, J.)